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LAUC EXECUTIVE BOARD ROSTER 2005-2006

9/20/05

PRESIDENT (2005/2006) 
Jennifer Reiswig 
Biomedical Library 
University of California , San Diego 
9500 Gilman Drive 
La Jolla , CA 92093 - 0699 
Phone: (858) 534-1205 
Fax: (858) 534-6609 
Email:jreiswig@ucsd.edu

VICE PRESIDENT/PRESIDENT-ELECT (2005/2006) 
Lise Snyder 
UCLA College Library 
220 Powell Building 
Box 951450 
University of California , Los Angeles 
Los Angeles , CA 90095-1450 
Phone: (310) 206-4474 
Fax: (310) 206-9312 
Email: lsnyder@library.ucla.edu

PAST PRESIDENT (2005/2006) 
Terence Huwe 
Institute of Industrial Relations Library 
2521 Channing Way, #5555 
University of California , Berkeley 
Berkeley , CA 94720-5555 
Phone: (510) 643-7061 
Fax: (510) 642-6432 
Email: thuwe@library.berkeley.edu

SECRETARY (2005/2006) 
Jane B. Rosario
Bancroft Library Technical Services 
University of California , Berkeley 
Berkeley , CA 94720-6000 
Phone: (510) 642-8175 
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FAX: (510) 643-2548
Email: jrosario@library.berkeley.edu

BERKELEY (2005/2006)
Lillian Castillo-Speed 
Ethnic Studies Library 
30 Stephens Hall 
University of California , Berkeley 
Berkeley , CA 94720-2360 
Phone: (510) 643-0796 
Fax: (510) 643-8433 
Email: csl@library.berkeley.edu

DAVIS (2005/2006) 
Karleen Darr 
Shields Library 
100 North West Quad 
University of California 
Davis , California 95616-5292
Phone: (530) 752-0598 
Fax: (530) 754-8785
Email: kldarr@ucdavis.edu

IRVINE (2005/2006) 
Kay Collins 
108 Langson Library P.O. Box 19557
University of California, Irvine 
Irvine, CA 92623-9557 
Phone: (949) 824-7290 
Fax: (949) 824-3644 
Email: kcollins@lib.uci.edu

LOS ANGELES (2005/2006) 
Deborah Costa 
UCLA Col Lib 
BOX 951450 , 220 Powell 
Los Angeles , CA 90095-1450 
Phone: 310-206-4564 
FAX:310-206-0312
Email: debe@library.ucla.edu

MERCED (2005/2006) 
Emily Lin 
UC Merced Library 
P.O. Box 2039 
University of California, Merced 
Merced, CA 95344 
Phone: (209) 658-7146 
Fax: (209)724-4356 
Email: elin@ucmerced.edu

RIVERSIDE (2005/2006) 
Kenneth Furuta 

mailto:jrosario@library.berkeley.edu
mailto:elin@ucmerced.edu
mailto:kldarr@ucdavis.edu
mailto:kcollins@uci.edu
mailto:debe%40library.ucla.edu
mailto:csl@library.berkeley.edu


7/16/2015 Librarians Association of The University of California (LAUC) - UCOP

http://lauc.ucop.edu/rosters/exroster-0506.php 3/4

University of California, Riverside 
Rivera Library 
P.O. Box 5900 
Riverside , CA 92517-5900 
PHONE: (951) 827-2552 
Email: kenneth.furuta@ucr.edu

SAN DIEGO (2005/2006) 
Peter Brueggeman 
SIO Library 0219 
9500 Gilman Drive 
La Jolla, CA 92093 - 0219 
Phone: (858)53 4-1230 
Fax : (858)534-5269 
Email: pbrueggeman@ucsd.edu

SAN FRANCISCO (2005/2006) 
Anneliese Taylor 
Kalmanovitz Library and Center for Knowledge Management 
530 Parnassus Avenue 
University of California , San Francisco 
San Francisco , CA 94143-0840 
Phone: 415-476-8415 
Fax: 415-476-4653
Email: anneliese.taylor@library.ucsf.edu

SANTA BARBARA (2005/2006) 
Gerardo (Gary) A. Colmenar 
Information Services 
Davidson Library, UCSB 
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010 
Phone: (805) 893-8067 
Fax: (805) 893-4676
Email: colmenar@library.ucsb.edu

SANTA CRUZ (2005/2006) 
Lucia Orlando 
McHenry Library
University of California 
Santa Cruz , CA 95064 
Phone: (831) 459-1279
Email: luciao@ucsc.edu

REPRESENTATIVE TO SYSTEMWIDE LIBRARY AND SCHOLARLY INFORMATION
ADVISORY COMMITTEE (SLASIAC) (2005)

Diane Bisom 
Head, Systems Department 
UC Irvine Libraries 
P.O. Box 19557 
Irvine, CA 92697-8200 
Phone: (949) 824-8939 
Fax Number: (949) 824-3385 
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Email: dbisom@lib.uci.edu

REPRESENTATIVE TO SYSTEMWIDE OPERATING AND PLANNING ADVISORY GROUP
(SOPAG) (2007)

Patrick Dawson 
Head, Information Services 
Davidson Library 
University of California 
Santa Barbara, CA 93106 
Phone: (805) 893-5380 
Fax: (805) 893-4646 
Email: dawson@library.ucsb.edu

OTHER APPOINTEES

PARLIAMENTARIAN (non-voting) (2007) 
Dean Rowan 
Reference Librarian 
Law Library 
University of California, Berkeley 
Law Library, MC #7210 
Berkeley, CA 94720-7210 
Phone: (510) 642-0261 
Fax: (510) 643-5039
Email: drowan@law.berkeley.edu

LAUC WEB MANAGER (non-voting) (2007)
llan Eyman
Electronic Outreach Librarian 
Marian Koshland Bioscience and Natural Resources Library 
2101 VLSB MC#6500
University of California 
Berkeley, CA 94720-6500 
Phone: (510) 643-6482
Fax: (510) 642-8217
Email : ieyman@library.berkeley.edu

Send comments regarding this site to Julie Lefevre, LAUC Web Manager. 
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